HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 519 by Representative Carpenter

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, delete "18:1307(B)(1)(b) and"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 1, line 3, after "18:115(F)(2)(f)" delete "and 1307(B)(1)(a)(iv)," and insert a comma
 "," and insert "1307(B)(1)(e), and 1308(B)(3),"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, line 5, after "for the" and before "of absentee" delete "delivery" and insert
 "collection"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 1, line 6, after "by the" and before the semicolon ";" delete "sheriff or his 11 representative" and insert "registrar of voters"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 1, delete lines 9 through 10 in their entirety and insert
- "Section 1. R.S. 18:1308(B)(1) is hereby amended and reenacted and R.S.
 15 18:115(F)(2)(f), 1307(B)(1)(e), and 1308(B)(3) are hereby enacted to read as follows:"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 18 On page 2, delete lines 7 through 25 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 19 "B.(1)

20 * * * *
 21 (e) Prior to the date and time provided for in Paragraph (2) of this Subsection,
 22 the registrar of voters shall collect completed applications to vote by mail for any
 23 registered voter who is under the control and custody of the sheriff's office and who
 24 makes application to vote absentee by mail pursuant to R.S. 18:1303(G) directly
 25 from each jail or other location within the jurisdiction of the registrar of voters where
 26 a person is placed under the control and custody of the sheriff's office."

- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 28 On page 3, line 3, after "delivery." and before "If" insert the following:
- "However, the registrar of voters shall collect the ballot of a registered voter who is
 under the control and custody of the sheriff's office and who is voting absentee by
 mail pursuant to R.S. 18:1303(G)."
- 32 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 33 On page 3, line 9, after "Code," delete the remainder of the line and delete line 10 in its
- entirety and on line 11, delete "sheriff's office who voting absentee by mail pursuant to R.S.
 18:1303(G)"

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>

3	"(3) Prior to the date and time provided for in Subsection C of this Section,
4	the registrar of voters shall collect the ballot of each registered voter who is under
5	the control and custody of the sheriff's office who is voting absentee by mail
6	pursuant to R.S. 18:1303(G) directly from each jail or other location where an
7	absentee by mail ballot was sent in response to an application to vote by mail
8	collected by the registrar pursuant to R.S. 18:1307(B)(1)(e).
9	* * *"